Form 4.20

Ruie 4.34 - CVIL
The insolvency Act 1886
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 96/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986
For Officlal Use
To the Registrar of Companies i
Company Number
09002932 l
Name of Company
IL Montevino Partners Lid
118

Constantinos Pedhiou, Wenta Business Centre, 1 Electric Avenue, Enfield, EN3 7XU

the liquidator{sY of the above named company attach a staternent of the company affairs
as at 28 Aprii 2017

Signed Q_%u\, Date 28 April 2017

CKP Insolvency Ltd

Suite 35 Wenta Business Centre For Official Use

1 Electric Avenue Insclvency Section Post Room
Enfield

EN3 7XU

Ref. 2033MON/CKPEW
Software Suppliad by Turnkey Computer Tachnology Limited. Glasgow

THURSDAY

M

04/05/2017 #115
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4.34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Montevino Partners Ltd

on the 28 April 2017 the date of the resolution for winding up

Form 4.19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fulf Name ﬁm Yecr. Ldrmare

Signed _é—

Dated 25 / ﬂflﬂ




Montevino Partners Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assots subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged sasets:
Fumniture & Equipment 1,741.00 NIL
Cash in clients' accounts 7,800.00 7.800.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7.800.00

Signature % Date leau- l 7




Montevino Partners Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 April 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 7,800.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hoi Pay Uncertain
_ NiL
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 7,800.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Credifors
NIl
7.800.00
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (o catry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7.800.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 7.800.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 7.800.00
Unsecured non-preferential ciaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 10,467.63
Employees Uncertain
Wine Management/intermediary Creditors 848,752.00
Connected Parties 450,168.64
Banks/Institutions 2,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 62,743.80
1,472,130.07
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septomber 2003) {1,464,330.07)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (1.464,330.07)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00
1,000.00
Estimated totai deficiency/surpius as regards members {1,4685,330.07}

Signature % pate_2€ !‘L‘f / i



¥#:60 L10Z udy 82

00°08L ”a

BO'SL0Z 48A 10S S

D39 §2X0 "MuspiojxO AU ‘Pleybuuds 05

£ jo | abed

{(ropuineg) essar Aueg L0rD

00°'006'c NAS 22a9 ‘ebpuquied ‘piojeidels ‘peoy SLIOLIMEH T UOSUYOP UBfy 00rD
00'¥00'S HHB 0Zdl 'MOMON 'UOISIRIEH 'MBIA YOI £/ sBuyony eruled £0HO
00'255'69 gH1 BMS 'vopua ‘suspes) 8Bpug ualay ST ‘woaleg Y1 PN UNBYSAIBPINOH DiX/USPINO (9SShY uyor ZOHD
00°0ZL'9 MLP 0POS ‘Uojdwelpnos "poomyaieyy ‘ABM 188UCD Jures 18|, ey Aeo LOHD
08'SrL'29 ZZ1 863N ‘sul) uodn epseomal ‘vojuaqBuc ‘MaiA Jed uojieg "'AHD! SWIOISNY) '3 ANUYASY WH O0HD
00°006 ASP LNDO ‘Aeung 'PIOIPING B[S MOISUQD € ‘ISNOH UOXES 1004 LIG Busea ajuasn €099
009522 QG 213 ‘UOPUOT ‘MOISWEIBAN ‘PROY 184G 061 0y 918810409 209D
00°008'6Z UHE ZND X998T ‘PIOISWIOYD ‘oAU SidB Lp AoBeug vyor 1092
00°266'91 nas »ino ‘enysdusrey ‘yBnosogquied ‘enueay sdo) ok 62 uosfiaug) sueiy 0099
00°0Z¢'P 'epuen ‘9286 [€1s0d ‘exied euaieie] | renbnin epowery ins COUERY OUILOPUOD Nuesq uasog 2040
00°080'Y Yb SEMY ‘sewiey ) uodn ssuiRls ‘peoy ASUpIS ¥ pioid SN 1040
00'196'S TdL TV 'uess0IpLY ‘MAIA PUBIS] B uopeing seouRiy 004D
00'v09'2 446 68 "weybunung ‘usaug Assepiog “uegiew gL SUeAT auliBAe 2039
00'8EY'SL Q'€ ZLVA 'PUSSOARIS) ‘SLIOYS “suer| paypuod ‘Wb Buipiy poomi3 Aoy 1030
00'042'8 3V £V ‘uoune] ‘ebipo plojsipunod ‘181 sueal pueq 0039
00°001'8 Hdl SAd 'sApasi0-suopol] Joodyoelg ‘epepusuiold susend zgs uosME( HOqoy 1040
00'60£'E ZHZ 0AX ‘8jid ‘SeIouUBIO '8AL e} S ezhog oq |UAD 0042
SH6

PL¥6 Ol dH '9quodkp UBIH 1ajempnon ‘jiiH Aemepesy ). ‘anued ABojouyos | Aemepessy 1| siado) Qe 020
00002’y avZ NI ‘Uep Jo efs| ‘Aexe ‘aoeLia | peOY USIO | anbioD pueq 1009
002ZiL'2 uosAs|D uag 0022
00'000'T g82 1931 ‘isene 94 yuey shepreq #0802
00'00L'S OrS 8LML 'X0sAPPIN ‘AnqsARIAN ‘PROY JIBUM LE yosug eyoes £08D
00'009'¢ 947 997 'speen ‘Asspnd ‘9s0iD) premp3 Ly uewsieg Jaed 7089
00'¥Z6'C febnyiod 'sZe-0009 sobeT jeoebies ‘0z ofi esor euew any Nauueg Yoiled 1080
00'0.8 puBiey| ‘Spiyeiery ‘peoy spiyele ‘ouise) 8y §1 sabiog ueien 0090
00'08b'€ reqnQ ey ofieg OV
00'882'9S HOL LHd "Wisd ‘SISO ‘PUSISOA uosIapuy o3 00vD
3 SSIppY oweN Aoy}
sio)pai) Auedwon - g

P37 sJeUuEd OUIABIUION

P11 Aoueajosu] 49D



060 2102 fidy g2

00°0¥8'E
Zrooe'l
00°2L9'LY
00°v62'6
00°008'0}
00°00.'€
00°008'y
00°6¥S'LY
00005y
00°00¢'}
002109
00'088'e2
00°098'001
00°'0S€'20¥
00006
00°00¥'S
00°0S.'p2
00°008'0L
00°002°}
000012
0005t
00'¥Z8'9l
00'000'81
0000Z'}
00088
00'¥L0'8E
00'0£9'8S1
00'810'vS
00'0ee
L0'19E

60°S102Z J9A T0S Sdi

SDE 823d 'squwe) ‘uopBuguny ‘uoliH ‘UnoD aBaoD € 'eSNOH JOOIRSAM,

Zd} SLMS 'UOPUOT HIEM SIONOIN §

ri LHQ ‘wewng oo 9ebs501D ‘ULB4 |leH Xpedieeg ‘ebenoD jeqgeng

DOL 26Vd ‘uBqQ ‘Gequng ‘peoy Ul bg

vay LM 'seweyl uodn uaisBuny “yoim ucdwey 1S B ev-/¢ ‘90813 SUNOT IS

ML ZHD 'UOpUOT ‘WEBSH UOJLIoY | ‘PEOY WeABN §.

DLOPO Ay “orzen) ‘oujoges ofiiog ‘ooegog 19Q BAIES]Y BPRIS
V8 Z18 ‘jsejieg ‘auenbs oBw0u) ‘esnoy tpAsiog

DVZ EMN ‘UopuoT ey 8218108 ‘IHH HOOISIANeH 80Z

N5 BHE 'LANOWARLNOG ‘SWNOQINCS ‘PEOY BUBADD pZ

00963 'Bisielen ‘yeqes Jeded 00gee ‘veudwidoy 'O £5 98NOH
NVZ 1Z3S ‘uopuon ‘Aep ebeiia 0Z @snol puod

TdE LING ‘DUILOA 'epeled 1SaM “HnoD 8quiodieg i

8N4 21N ‘seuioy uoyiy ‘aaue) Buissaonld awhR g ‘PEHWTY M BIUOISIRL
pueRs) ‘ugng ‘Aemjen ‘AunoD usppld 19aaS wew

Nré 243d ‘auiysuiooun ‘Buipieds ‘uonng Buon ‘peoy Asupeo £6
Z38 |ZON ‘preysueiy ‘suoysdyd ‘Aep Aeispog )

HOP INN ‘uciduieiion ‘UoPeeA) ‘880D OpISaUdN 22

148 ¥L1) ‘Aeung ‘wosd3 ‘PIBIIOOH |Z

O30 1 191 ‘Bunpmg 'peoy JMY 101-18 'sndwhio

S35 LML XOSHPPIN ‘ndsARIM ‘9ALQ BY). 0Z

S35 LML ‘X95aipPIN ‘seules ‘AingsARIM ‘OALQ BYL 02

reang
Org 6111 ‘Aaung aeyig 1S9M ‘SaI0eDiiM 9

26962 ‘uieds ‘essnD nQ B 19Q oMeNg ‘80E ofeg ‘oiiRseD (90 BULEW ‘GYn
ZXP 8LML Asung ‘soums Jeens yanyd LGt

d46 P13 'uopuon 'peoy Aued 1se3 ZZL ‘01| ewpedy

dZ¢ 0ZNY ‘SARID 'ONUeAY UCISIM ‘98N0H BuBessi(

afipugpoop Jeydoisuyd 00MD
P ISLA ZOAD

Aaprep yauuay LOAD

wfep obny 00AD

Pung uoser 0040
assipadwng aule) 2089
paoyers sewoy 10SO
MeUIS uiB| 0089
uswabauew snbay ZOND
uasoy sajad LOYD

Oy 8JeD 00HD

jied peyin 20d90
BIOABWL eutanboer 10dd
Jaied pineq 0040
ssauisng 20 0000

ueiop ueag POND
finydiey ined £0WO

SWIOW Ned Z0W0

yBegnpy Aeyse) LOWD
Gioqeep umay  OOWO
g1 €070

RIS puejoy 2070

RiMeT auixey (1) 4]
saseur] sy ebiop 0010

Homdt Byiuewies 0OMD
puRIGHIH JI* Z0rd

3

SS8Ippy

slueN Aoy}

sioppa) Auedwiod - g
P17 sISUIR Y OUIAGIUOHN
P31 Asusajosu| d)D



0£:60 L10Z ludy 87

80'610Z "NA DS Sdi

£40 ¢ obeg

LO'0CL'TLY) Bujpmol sepu3 0L
¥9'018'2y dNE SZAM ‘sisH ‘Aoysng 'peoy] JauoxIey £¢ olum sofioy sewoyl N 00MY
000 768 LiVQ e TOSYLLION 'SUSDIES) JSMGUIOM sieM ANg N 0OM3
000 X0 LZNL ‘xessng J6e3 ‘pleyyiesy ‘peoy [N Jaufey Jasity JN L0u3
000 NHP ¥13W @) ‘pejsseeq ‘[lBmpunoy MOy B00000Y SIN 0043
000 vai #LIN ‘eucISpB ‘puBIpous Yeans Buny UOISIN0Y UouUBYS SSI 0093
000 Jv. ST We)H ‘wetgeyn ‘pecy nowheg yoeg sepuexely JN 0093
00096 NV9 LIV 'lenpep uoley) ‘Aempy ‘9snoy A9jysy ‘sueg uprey o/ uolybum oumsul  SOMO
00'005'c2 NVS { VL ‘lebioey uolieyD ‘AemyiH ‘esnoy As{usy 'sulg ullieyy o/ uobums 19BIN - SOMD
00'¥hi'e NVS | V1 ‘IlRDoey uojueyD ‘AemylH ‘9snol Asjysy ‘SUBS UILIRK 00 uoybum eIy YOMD
00'¥22'25 PES 248 WY RINYSISIYD ‘9801 POOM IRUIM € USDUSNOM 8971  EOMD
00'68LY'L A3¥ 6Zdi 'spunwp3)S ‘Bunduiys ‘euk [pH SWOOIE “wwed Wnow uosim Klew euex@  ZOMD
00°0v8'e SIGREM PABG LOMD
3 sseIppy SLINN Aoy

slojipeis) Auedwos - g
PN sieulied OulAGILIOH
P Aaueajosu] dHD



140 | ebed

GO9 LI0Z udy 22 QLO0C "RNA J0S Sdl
\&w ot

000't Bumoy sejul 5
00l 0 004 0 dNE £ZOM ‘Asysng 'PROY JSWIONISH €8 aUUM Jeboy sewoyl IN  OOMH
ge 0 [ 0 XA0 ZHY ‘slebioy ‘98010 PRYSINUNY || odid BN LOdH
SilL 0 Shi 0 XV9 GARD 'aNYSayD ‘YOWURN ‘UOISeUNH ‘Wiey Ysipiener) UOSHEM [PBUNN N LOMH
05 0 0S 0 1d€ 1 LNG 'Buiyuop ‘epesed 1seM HN0D equicoeg v ajed peqsN  00dH
00l 0 004 0 S11 84S ‘asysdwey ‘@Bpuqbuipio ‘eaciBisem ¢ QBINN UBUPY J  O0ONH
not oo O d $S0IPPY owsN Aoy

siopjoyeseys - 9
P 816UIRY OUIASIUON



